	07-24-2002		Docket No.: PX0237	
FORM PT.,-1595 (Mod.,ied) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	10216579		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍	102100.	▼	▼	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please rec	cord the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. Hansen William J. Karsh Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	-22.02 □Yes ⊠ No	Name	and address of red	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Assignment Gecurity Agreement Other		Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue		
		City:	Piscataway	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: 08855
Execution Date: June 19, 2002		Additiona	I name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/162.301</u>	with a new application,		ition date of the ap	Plication is: FICE TO AN IL: OF FINANCE SECTION
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌	Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total	number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Amersham Bioscien</u> 07/23/2002 GT0H11 00000149 500588 101623 01 FC:581 40.00 CH		Cr	edited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenu	1e		sit account number	
City: <u>Piscataway</u> State	: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08855</u>	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document. Royal N. Ronning, Jr. Name of Person Signing 	ef, the foregoing informa	M. Signat	e and correct and a	July 17, 2002
	Pages including cover sh Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington	required cover	sheet information to: ox Assignments	PATENT 3106 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Richard L. Hansen and William J. Karsh hereby assign to Amersham Biosciences Corp having a place of business at 800 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 US and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on June 4, 2002, U.S. Serial No. 10/162,301, and related applications and patents, entitled "Systems and Methods for Analyzing Target Contrast Features in Images of Biological Samples", this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name: <u>Richard L. Hansen</u>

Address: <u>114 Search Avenue</u>

Pennington, New Jersey 08534 US

Executed this		day of	, 2002
---------------	--	--------	--------

(Signature)

State of NEW JERSEY) County of MERCER) Before me personally appeared said RICHARD L. HANSEN

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{19}{12}$

day of JUNE, 2002.

Seal

(Notary Public)

IRENE WESTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 12, 1997 2004

Name: William J. Karsh

Address: 22-06 Fox Run Drive Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 US

Executed this / 9 day of, 2002	2	
--------------------------------	---	--

will

(Signature)

State of NEW JERSEY)

County of MERCER)

Before me personally appeared said WILLIAM J. KARSH

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19^{+1} day of $-\mathcal{T} \mathcal{U} \mathcal{J} \mathcal{E}$, 2002.

Seal

Acre Water Notary Public)

IRENE WESTON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 12, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013106 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 07/22/2002